ITEM C-40.

First Year Second Y ear
FY2013

9(C) Revenue Bonds (950)

C-40. A.l. This Item authorizes the capital projects listed
below to be financed pursuant to Article X, Section 9

(c), Constitution of Virginia

2. The appropriations for said capital projects are
contained in the appropriation Items listed below and

are subject to the conditions in § 2-0 F of this act.

3. The tota amount listed in this Item includes

$125.594,000 $135,244,000 in bond proceeds.

Agency Name/ Item #
Project Title
College of William and Mary

Renovate Bermitery Dormitories C-2

Construct New Dormitory C-3.10
George Mason University

Construct Student Housing 1X-A C-6
James M adison University

Construct Student Housing, Phase | C-12
Old Dominion University

Renovate Student Housing, Phase 11 C-15
Radford University

Renovate Washington Hall C-19.10

Total for Nongeneral Fund Obligation Bonds 9(c)

Item DetailS($)

Project
Code

17933

17808

17929

17949

17945

17948

First Year

FY 2014 FY 2013

Appropriations($)
Second Y ear
FY2014

Section
9(c) Bonds

$5:000:000
$14,650,000
$1,000,000
$41,071,000
$50,000,000
$23,113,000
$5,410,000

$125:594.000
$135,244,000



