ITEM C-40.

ITEM Details(\$) Appropriations(\$)

First Year Second Year FY2013 FY2014 FY2013 FY2014

9(C) Revenue Bonds (950)

- C-40. A.1. This Item authorizes the capital projects listed below to be financed pursuant to Article X, Section 9 (c), Constitution of Virginia.
 - 2. The appropriations for said capital projects are contained in the appropriation Items listed below and are subject to the conditions in § 2-0 F of this act.
 - 3. The total amount listed in this Item includes \$125,594,000 \$135,244,000 in bond proceeds.

Agency Name/ Project Title College of William and Mary	Item #	Project Code	Section 9(c) Bonds
Renovate Dormitory Dormitories	C-2	17933	\$5,000,000 \$14,650,000
Construct New Dormitory	C-3.10	17808	\$1,000,000
George Mason University			
Construct Student Housing IX-A	C-6	17929	\$41,071,000
James Madison University			
Construct Student Housing, Phase I	C-12	17949	\$50,000,000
Old Dominion University			
Renovate Student Housing, Phase II	C-15	17945	\$23,113,000
Radford University			
Renovate Washington Hall	C-19.10	17948	\$5,410,000
Total for Nongeneral Fund Obligation Bonds 9(c)			\$125,594,000
			\$135,244,000